505647501 08/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GALAVIS	08/26/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29703796

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035838300

Email: gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8717US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505647501 REEL: 050215 FRAME: 0019

#### ASSIGNMENT

By the terms of my employment agreement with General Mills, Inc., I assign to General Mills, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

- General Mills' invention record no(s) 8717 and any related documents, including:
- US [country] Application Serial No.: 29/703,796 ("Application") filed on: August 29, 2019
- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim priority to
  or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national, regional, Patent
  Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application ("Related
  Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name David Galavis	Signature
Assignor Address	David Gralavis
Plaza Diego Camporredondo, 12, 5b Calahorra, La Rioja 26500 Spain	26/Aug /2019

PATENT REEL: 050215 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 08/29/2019